





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).1826/2019

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Manoj Das.

Respondent : SPIO of the Office of the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd.

Date of hearing : 12.6.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

- The petitioner Sri Manoj Das is absent. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the Office of the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. is absent. However, the SPIO of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. has submitted a written statement dated 11.6.2020 stating her inability to attend today's hearing due to her unavoidable official engagement. She has prayed for fixation of another date of hearing. Her prayer is granted.
- 2. Fix 19.6.2020 at 2.00 PM for the next date of hearing. Issue notices to both the parties to appear in the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).1826/2019

Dtd. 12.6.2020

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. Khanapara, Ghy-22 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Petitioner, Sri Manoj Das, Publicity Secretary, Durnity Birodhi Manab Adhikar Suraksha Mancha (DBMSM) Batahghuli, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission